

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number: **472/19320.JBB**

Agency Name: **Alger Correctional Facility**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope: Shower Renovations

Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **05/29/2024** , **2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **7/28/2024**

Director     SAB    Architect **DS Architects, Inc.**

BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:	
Low	<input type="checkbox"/>	Adequate	<input type="checkbox"/>
Second	<input type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input type="checkbox"/>
Third	<input type="checkbox"/>	Addendum	<input type="checkbox"/>

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

<b>BIDDERS</b>	<b>Qualified Dis. Veteran?</b>	<b>Cert. of Awardability?</b>	<b>BOND %</b>	<b>BID BOND</b>	<b>BASE BID</b>
----------------	--------------------------------	-------------------------------	---------------	-----------------	-----------------

# No Bids Received

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **472 / 23025 . TAP**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DOC/Baraga Correctional Facility** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Baraga Correctional Facility - Shower Upgrades Project** Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **5/29/2025 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **7/28/2025**

Director     SAB    Architect Matrix Consulting Engineers, Inc.

BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:	
Low	<input type="checkbox"/>	Adequate	<input type="checkbox"/>
Second	<input type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input type="checkbox"/>
Third	<input type="checkbox"/>	Addendum	<input type="checkbox"/>

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Gundlach Champion, Inc. 180 Traders Mine Road, P.O. Box 490 Iron Mountain MI 49801			5.00%	Bond	\$9,847,063.00

1

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **472 / 23130 . SDW**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DOC/Woodland Center Correctional**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Woodland Center CF - Dialysis Water Heater**

Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **5/29/2024 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **7/28/2024**

Director     SAB    Architect Lawrin Engineering, LLC

BIDDER:    AWARD:    FUNDS:

Low                Adequate           

Second            Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third             Addendum           

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
RAS Contracting, Inc. P.O.Box 434 Holt                    MI    48842	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$250,320.00 <b>1</b>
Spartan Construction Group, Inc 45887 Mound Rd. Shelby Township    MI    48317			5.00%	Bond	\$295,000.00 <b>2</b>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **472 / 23133 . JBB**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DOC/Marquette Branch Prison** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Marquette Branch Prison - Level 5 Cooler / Freezer Replacement** Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **5/29/2024 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **7/28/2024**

Director     SAB    Architect U. P. Engineers & Architects

BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:	
Low	<input type="checkbox"/>	Adequate	<input type="checkbox"/>
Second	<input type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input type="checkbox"/>
Third	<input type="checkbox"/>	Addendum	<input type="checkbox"/>

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Prime Specialty Contracting/ dba Prime Mechanic 902 W. Baraga Ave. Marquette MI 49855			5.00%	Bond	\$348,879.00
					1

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **472 / 23439 . IND**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DOC/Baraga Correctional Facility (AMF)** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Baraga Correctional Facility - UST Removal & Replacement** Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **5/29/2024 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **7/28/2024**

Director     SAB    Architect U.P. Engineers and Architects

BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:	
Low	<input type="checkbox"/>	Adequate	<input type="checkbox"/>
Second	<input type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input type="checkbox"/>
Third	<input type="checkbox"/>	Addendum	<input type="checkbox"/>

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Northwest Petroleum Service dba M&M Mid-Valle 4080 North 20th Avenue Wausau WI 54401			5.00%	Bond	\$0.00

**Non-responsive. Bid Bond not signed by company.**

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **511 / 24275 . AGY**

Agency Name **DMVA/Camp Grayling** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Camp Grayling Training Center - Demolish Buildings** Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **5/29/2024 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **7/28/2024**

Director       SAB      Architect Kari Baker - DMVA

BIDDER:      AWARD:      FUNDS:

Low                  Adequate           

Second              Revised W.O./M.O.P.       Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Third                Addendum           

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED       REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Dore & Associates, Inc. 900 Harry S. Truman Parkway P.O. Box 146 Bay City MI 48706			5.00%	Bond	
QDV Construction Services, LLC 899 N. Wagner Road Essexville MI 48732	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$385,000.00
Tamarack Builders, Inc. P.O. Box 225 Lakeview MI 48850	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$398,000.00
All American General Service 8656 M66 Fife Lake MI 49633	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$478,000.00
Walsh Service Solutions, LLC 5706 Saddle Club Drive Kalamazoo MI 490099737			5.00%	Bond	\$535,582.00
Ripman Construction Company, Inc. 2026 S. Maple Valley Road St. Helen MI 48656	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$595,012.00

# Bid Tabulation For Contract Award

## Department of Management and Budget, Office of Facilities

First Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building  
P.O. Box 30026  
Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **511 / 24275 . AGY**

---

NLGC JV LLC	5.00%	Bond	\$653,690.00
7310 Woodward Ave, Ste 500			
Detroit	MI	48202	

---

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **751 / 18123 . DPL**

Bid Package # **2**

Agency Name **DNR/ Houghton Lake South Flats Dike** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Houghton Lake Flats - Pump Facility Improvements** Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **5/29/2024 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **7/28/2024**

Director  SAB Architect Wade Trim, Inc.

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low  Adequate

Second  Revised W.O./M.O.P.  Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Third  Addendum

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED  REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Fisher Contracting Company 3401 Contractor Drive Midland MI 48642			5.00%	Bond	\$2,182,000.00 <b>2</b>
Ripman Construction Company, Inc. 2026 S. Maple Valley Road St. Helen MI 48656	Yes	<b>QDV Preference</b>	5.00%	Bond	\$2,353,869.00 <b>1</b>



# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **751 / 24076 . SMD**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **EGLE/Belle Isle Park**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Belle Isle - Shelter 9 Structural Repair (Tage 85235)**

Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **5/29/2024 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **7/28/2024**

Director     SAB    Architect WTA Architects, Inc.

BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:	
Low	<input type="checkbox"/>	Adequate	<input type="checkbox"/>
Second	<input type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input type="checkbox"/>
Third	<input type="checkbox"/>	Addendum	<input type="checkbox"/>

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Genoa Contracting, LLC 24019 Lakewood Street St. Clair Shores MI 48082	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$139,000.00 <b>1</b>
FH Martin Constructors 28740 Mound Road Warren MI 48092			5.00%	Bond	\$411,400.00 <b>2</b>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 2

File Number **761 / 23248 . IND**

Agency Name	<b>EGLE/Harvard Industries - Hayes Albion Corp</b>	Available Funds \$	
Scope	<b>EGLE Hayes-Albion Corp - Remedial Excavation</b>	Index Number	
Bid opening date and time	<b>5/29/2024 , 2:00 p.m.</b>	Bid Expiration Date	

<input type="checkbox"/> Director	<input type="checkbox"/> SAB	Architect	<u>WSP Michigan, Inc.</u>	
BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:		
Low	<input type="checkbox"/>	Adequate	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Second	<input type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input type="checkbox"/>	Additional Funds \$ <span style="border-bottom: 1px solid black; display: inline-block; width: 150px;"></span>
Third	<input type="checkbox"/>	Addendum	<input type="checkbox"/>	

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED       REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
E.T. MacKenzie Company, LLC 4248 W. Saginaw Hwy. Grand Ledge MI 48837	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$3,029,123.00 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">1</span>
Taplin Enterprises, LLC 5140 W. Michigan Avenue Kalamazoo MI 49006			5.00%	Bond	\$3,198,475.17 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">4</span>
TSP Construction, LLC 25000 Capitol Street Redford MI 48239	Yes	QDV Preference	5.00%	Bond	\$3,234,558.24 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">2</span>
Ripman Construction Company, Inc. 2026 S. Maple Valley Road St. Helen MI 48656	Yes	QDV Preference	5.00%	Bond	\$3,387,141.91 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">3</span>
M.L. Chartier Excavating, Inc. 9195 Marine City Hwy. Fair Haven MI 48023			5.00%	Bond	\$3,517,510.00 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">5</span>